Copyright  2003, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
Subject to change without notice
Rev. C 04/2003
Phone: +41.32.755-5111, Fax: +41.32.755-5403
EM MICROELECTRONIC - MARIN SA
Preliminary EM4222

1 A Negative connection to antenna
2 M Positive connection to antenna
Ordering information for samples
Please make sure to give complete part number when ordering (without spaces between letters).
Part Number Data
rate Max interval Die Form & Thickness Bumping
EM4222V1 64k 4k Sawn wafer, 11 mils no bumps
EM4222V2 64k 16k Sawn wafer, 11 mils no bumps
EM4222V3 256k 4k Sawn wafer, 11 mils no bumps
EM4222V4 256k 16k Sawn wafer, 11 mils no bumps
EM4222V5 256k 64k Sawn wafer, 11 mils no bumps
For ICs to be used in mass production, the customer must define its options with the control ROM bit definition. Using this
information, EM Microelectronic-Marin S.A. will define a complete new Part Number for ordering.
Product Support
Check our Web Site under Products/RF Identification section.